
Wisconsin/Minnesota Residents $146 Application Fee $30
Out-of-State Residents $212 Admissions Retest Fee $15
Michigan Reciprocity $151 Wisconsin Caregiver Background Check $10
  (Gogebic County Residents Only) Minnesota Caregiver Background Check $20

National Criminal Background Check $52
Online Course Fee $10/credit
Test Out Fee $50/course

Associate Degree and Technical Diploma Tuition 3 Credits 6 Credits 12 Credits
$438 $876 $1,752

 Program Title

Campus 
Where 
Offered 

Number 
of 

Credits

Length 
of 

Program
All+O 60 2 years
All+O 30 1 year
All+O 60 2 years
NR,RL 4 180 hours

Agricultural Power and Equipment Technician NR 60 2 years
Architectural Commercial Design (unique in WI) NR,RL 70 2 years

NR 67 2 years
NR 70 2 years
S 29 1 year
RL 55 2 years
All+O 13 Less than 1 year
O 6 Less than 1 year
O 15 Less than 1 year
RL 63 2 years
All 60 2 years
All 60 2 years
All 2 36 hours
Onsite 9 Less than 1 year
RL,S 30 1 year
RL 21 720 hours
All 64  2 years
RL 34 1 year
RL 33 1 year
All 4 336 hours
All 69 2 years
O 69 2 years
O 27 1 year

NOTE:  Program book costs are in addition to tuition & fees and vary depending upon course selection and where the books are purchased/rented. 

$4,430
$5,000
$9,370

$386
$8,760

Broadband Customer Service Specialist

Criminal Justice - Law Enforcement 720 Academy
Criminal Justice Studies
Dairy Herd Management $5,170
Dental Assistant

$3,860

$10,110
$575

$5,490

$10,540

Dietary Manager
Early Childhood Education

Administrative Professional

$10,270

$9,690
$620

$8,820

$10,390

$8,770
$10,040

$8,870

$10,510

$940
$2,380

Automotive Service Technician

Tuition 
and Fees

$4,170

Automation for Industrial Systems (previously Ind Auto, Controls, & Networking)

Billing and Posting Clerk

Business Management - General
Business Management - Marketing

Construction Essentials
Cosmetology

Automated Packaging Systems Technician (unique in WI)

Automotive Technician

Broadband Technologies (unique in WI)

Accounting Assistant

Advanced EMT 

Broadband Installer

$8,950

Community-Based Residential Facility (CBRF) Caregiver

2017-2018 ESTIMATED TUITION & FEES

$650

$3,700

$1,300

Estimated Tuition and Fees Per Credit

Estimated Total Program Costs

The tuition amounts listed above do not include any miscellaneous fees for various courses, tools, books, supplies, or 

Actual Related Fees

Estimated Costs Per Semester

Accounting

$700

$5,400

$4,510

Tools, Supplies, and 
Uniforms NOTE:  Meet 

with your program 
instructor BEFORE 
purchasing tools.

A = Ashland Campus, NR = New Richmond Campus, RL = Rice Lake Campus, S = Superior Campus, All = All Campuses, O=Online

$925

E-Connect - Child Care Services
E-Child (Early Childhood Education)

$1,880

$1,400

uniforms.  See chart below for estimated costs by program. NOTE:  Program book costs are in addition to tuition & fees and 
vary depending upon course selection and where the books are purchased/rented. 



Program Title

Campus 
Where 
Offered 

Number 
of 

Credits

Length 
of 

Program
All 5 180 hours
All 38 1.5 years
NR 32 1 year
A,NR,RL 24 6 years
All 60 2 years
All 14 Less than 1 year
All 66 2 years
Online 61 2 years
All+O 34 1 year
All+O 16 Less than 1 year
S 55 2 years
All 61 2 years
All 60 2 years
S 59 2 years
NR 26 Less than 1 year
All 70 2 years
All 70 2 years
NR+O 68 2 years
All 64 2 years
All 64 2 years
A 33 1 year
RL 35 1 year
S 65 2 years
NR 57 2 years
All 60 2 years
A 43 1.5 years
RL & Onsite 15 Less than 1 year
All+O 64 2 years
All 33 1 year
All+O 19 Less than 1 year
Online 28 1 year
All+O 8 Less than 1 year
All 3 120 hours
All 70 2 years
A,NR,RL 70 2 years
All+O 33 1 year
All+O 17 Less than 1 year
All 67 2 years
All 17 Less than 1 year
NR 34 1 year
RL 65 2 years
All 34 1 year
All 61-70 2 years
All 60 2 years

 . . . Sevenson/program cost sheets/estimated tuition, fees, & program costs for 2017-2018

slb 9/6/17

$4,900
$8,970
$9,860

$8,770
$3,590

$5,680
$780

$9,140-$10,400
$9,050

$6,370
$10,770

$10,100

$4,610
$10,300
$10,680

$460

$5,380

$950

$2,700
$800
$500

$65

$481

Health Office Professional (previously Medical Office Specialist)

Information Technology - Systems Administration Specialist
Information Technology - Network Specialist

Management and Leadership (previously Supervisory Management)
Machine Tooling Technics

Liberal Arts - Associate of Science
Liberal Arts - Associate of Arts

$1,575

Financial Services Customer Representative

Healthcare Receptionist

Industrial Systems Specialist

Entry Level Machining

$5,720
$5,360

$10,840
$10,840

$4,050

$4,910
$9,460

$7,040
$8,780
$9,480

$11,220

$10,290
$10,290

$10,020

$2,250

$2,740

$2,300

Information Technology - Web and Software Developer

Machine Tool Technician (two-year)

$2,300

$3,860

Technical Studies - Journeyworker
Individualized Technical Studies
Welding
Residential Construction and Cabinetmaking (unique in WI)

Paramedic Technician

Medical Coding Specialist

Medical Assistant
Medical Administrative Professional (previously Medical Admin Spec)

Marine Repair Technician (unique in WI)

Office Support Specialist
Occupational Therapy Assistant
Nursing - Associate Degree
Nursing Assistant

Power Sports Technician (previously Motorcycle, Marine & Outdoor Pwr Prod Tech)

Mechatronics Basics

Medical Billing Specialist

Microsoft Office

Office Technology Assistant

Patient Services Specialist

$1,000

Tools, Supplies,         
and Uniforms NOTE:  
Meet with your program 

instructor BEFORE 
purchasing tools.

$675

Tuition 
and Fees

Gerontology - Aging Services Professional

Financial Services (previously Finance)
Farm Business and Production Management

Emergency Medical Technician - Paramedic

$2,020

$8,780

$8,860
$8,920

Machine Tool Operation - CNC
Machine Tool Operation (one-year)

Industrial Maintenance Technician
Human Services Associate
Human Resource Management
Heating, Ventilation, and Air Conditioning/Refrigeration (HVAC/R)

Health Information Technology

Emergency Medical Technician

$5,220

$1,170

$2,460

$2,480

NOTE:  Program book costs are in addition to tuition & fees and vary depending upon course selection and where the books are purchased/rented. 

$875

$1,350

$4,300

$10,090
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