2017-2018 ESTIMATED TUITION & FEES



Estimated Tuition and Fees Per Credit		Actual Relat	Actual Related Fees			
Wisconsin/Minnesota Residents	\$146	Application Fee	\$30			
Out-of-State Residents	\$212	Admissions Retest Fee	\$15			
Michigan Reciprocity	\$151	Wisconsin Caregiver Background Check	\$10			
(Gogebic County Residents Only)		Minnesota Caregiver Background Check	\$20			
1		National Criminal Background Check	\$52			
1		Online Course Fee	\$10/credit			
1		Test Out Fee	\$50/course			
1						
î e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	Fatiments of Cont.	- Day Caysantay				

Estimated Costs Per Semester

Associate Degree and Technical Diploma Tuition

<u>3 Credits</u> <u>6 Credits</u> <u>12 Credits</u> \$438 \$876 \$1,752

Tools, Supplies, and

The tuition amounts listed above do not include any miscellaneous fees for various courses, tools, books, supplies, or uniforms. See chart below for estimated costs by program. **NOTE**: *Program book costs are in addition to tuition & fees and vary depending upon course selection and where the books are purchased/rented*.

Estimated Total Program Costs

A = Ashland Campus, NR = New Richmond Campus, RL = Rice Lake Campus, S = Superior Campus, All = All Campuses, O=Online

	Campus Where	Number of	Length of	Tuition	Uniforms NOTE: Meet with your program instructor BEFORE
Program Title	Offered	Credits	Program	and Fees	purchasing tools.
Accounting	All+O	60	2 years	\$8,950	
Accounting Assistant	All+O	30	1 year	\$4,170	
Administrative Professional	All+O	60	2 years	\$8,820	
Advanced EMT	NR,RL	4	180 hours	\$620	
Agricultural Power and Equipment Technician	NR	60	2 years	\$9,690	\$5,400
Architectural Commercial Design (unique in WI)	NR,RL	70	2 years	\$10,510	
Automated Packaging Systems Technician (unique in WI)	NR	67	2 years	\$10,270	\$650
Automation for Industrial Systems (previously Ind Auto, Controls, & Networking)	NR	70	2 years	\$10,390	
Automotive Service Technician	S	29	1 year	\$4,510	
Automotive Technician	RL	55	2 years	\$8,870	\$3,700
Billing and Posting Clerk	All+O	13	Less than 1 year	\$1,880	
Broadband Customer Service Specialist	0	6	Less than 1 year	\$940	
Broadband Installer	0	15	Less than 1 year	\$2,380	
Broadband Technologies (unique in WI)	RL	63	2 years	\$10,040	\$700
Business Management - General	All	60	2 years	\$8,770	
Business Management - Marketing	All	60	2 years	\$8,760	
Community-Based Residential Facility (CBRF) Caregiver	All	2	36 hours	\$386	
Construction Essentials	Onsite	9	Less than 1 year	\$1,400	
Cosmetology	RL,S	30	1 year	\$4,430	\$1,300
Criminal Justice - Law Enforcement 720 Academy	RL	21	720 hours	\$5,000	
Criminal Justice Studies	All	64	2 years	\$9,370	
Dairy Herd Management	RL	34	1 year	\$5,170	
Dental Assistant	RL	33	1 year	\$5,490	\$925
Dietary Manager	All	4	336 hours	\$575	
Early Childhood Education	All	69	2 years	\$10,110	
E-Child (Early Childhood Education)	0	69	2 years	\$10,540	
E-Connect - Child Care Services	0	27	1 year	\$3,860	

NOTE: Program book costs are in addition to tuition & fees and vary depending upon course selection and where the books are purchased/rented.

					Tools, Supplies,
	Campus	Number	Length		and Uniforms NOTE:
	Where	of	of	Tuition	Meet with your program
Program Title	Offered	Credits	Program	and Fees	instructor <u>BEFORE</u> purchasing tools.
Emergency Medical Technician	All	5	180 hours	\$780	purchasing tools.
Emergency Medical Technician - Paramedic	All	38	1.5 years	\$5,680	
Entry Level Machining	NR NR	32	1.5 years	\$5,220	
Farm Business and Production Management	A,NR,RL	24	6 years	\$3,590	
Financial Services (previously Finance)	All	60	2 years	\$8,770	
Financial Services Customer Representative	All	14	Less than 1 year	\$2,020	
Gerontology - Aging Services Professional	All	66	2 years	\$9.860	
Health Information Technology	Online	61	2 years	\$8,970	
Health Office Professional (previously Medical Office Specialist)	All+O	34	1 year	\$4,900	
Healthcare Receptionist	All+O	16	Less than 1 year	\$2,300	
Heating, Ventilation, and Air Conditioning/Refrigeration (HVAC/R)	S	55	2 years	\$8,780	\$1,000
Human Resource Management	All	61	2 years	\$8,920	\$1,000
Human Services Associate	All	60	2 years 2 years	\$8,860	
Industrial Maintenance Technician	S	59	2 years	\$10,090	\$675
Industrial Systems Specialist	NR	26	Less than 1 year	\$3,860	\$075
Information Technology - Network Specialist	All	70	2 years	\$10,290	
Information Technology - Systems Administration Specialist	All	70	2 years	\$10,290	
Information Technology - Systems Administration Specialist Information Technology - Web and Software Developer	NR+O	68	2 years	\$10,290	
Liberal Arts - Associate of Arts	All	64	2 years 2 years	\$10,020	
Liberal Arts - Associate of Arts Liberal Arts - Associate of Science	All	64	2 years 2 years	\$10,840	
Machine Tool Operation (one-year)	All	33			Ć1 F7F
Machine Tool Operation (One-year) Machine Tool Operation - CNC	RL		1 year	\$5,360 \$5,360	\$1,575
Machine Tool Operation - CNC Machine Tool Technician (two-year)	S	35 65	1 year	\$5,720 \$11,220	\$950 \$1,350
Machine Tool rechnician (two-year) Machine Tooling Technics	NR	57	2 years 2 years	\$9,480	\$2,300
<u> </u>	All	60		\$9,480	\$2,300
Management and Leadership (previously Supervisory Management) Marine Repair Technician (unique in WI)	All	43	2 years 1.5 years	\$8,780 \$7,040	\$4,300
Mechatronics Basics	RL & Onsite	15	Less than 1 year	\$2,250	\$4,300
Medical Administrative Professional (previously Medical Admin Spec)	All+O	64	2 years	\$9,460	
Medical Assistant	All	33	,	\$4,910	\$481
Medical Billing Specialist	All+O	19	1 year Less than 1 year	\$4,910	\$461
Medical Coding Specialist	Online	28		\$2,740	
Microsoft Office	All+O	8	1 year Less than 1 year	\$4,050 \$1,170	
	All	3	120 hours	\$1,170	
Nursing Assistant	All	70	2 years	\$10,680	\$875
Nursing - Associate Degree Occupational Therapy Assistant	A,NR,RL	70	2 years 2 years	\$10,880	\$65
Office Support Specialist	AJI+O	33	2 years 1 year	\$4,610	505
- ' '	All+O	17			
Office Technology Assistant Paramedic Technician	All All	67	Less than 1 year 2 years	\$2,460 \$10.100	
Patient Services Specialist	All	17		\$10,100	
'	NR	34	Less than 1 year	\$2,480 \$5,380	\$2,700
Power Sports Technician (previously Motorcycle, Marine & Outdoor Pwr Prod Tech)	RL	65	1 year	. ,	\$2,700 \$800
Residential Construction and Cabinetmaking (unique in WI) Welding	All	34	2 years	\$10,770 \$6,370	\$500
Individualized Technical Studies	All	61-70	1 year	\$9,140-\$10,400	\$500
	All	61-70	2 years	. , . ,	
Technical Studies - Journeyworker	All	60	2 years	\$9,050	

NOTE: Program book costs are in addition to tuition & fees and vary depending upon course selection and where the books are purchased/rented.